Toronto () -vs- Queen&apos;s ()
10/17/2025 at Queen&apos;s

gate: 17oé ;73/'\/2'025 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:
Time: 1:56 Toronto 0 0 0
Attendance: 127 Queen&apos;s 1 0 1 2
Location: Queen&apos;s TOR:
QNS: Alex Recsky (1); Sophie Hudson (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TOR QNS
1st 13:31 QNS Sophie Hudson Jada Wood, Scarlett Nowakowski EV 0 1
3rd 16:35 QNS Alex Recsky Alysia Grotsky, Megan Hirschfeld EV 0 2
Toronto Power Plays Queen&apos;s Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 05:14 09:27 04:13 0 0 -- 1st 02:03 17:57 1 0 PPG
3rd 17:55 02:05 0 0 -- 2nd 00:35 19:25 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 37:22 1 0 1/2
26:18 0 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Christina Alexiou 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 2:03 PP
2nd TOR Taylor Delahey 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:35 PP
2nd TOR Petra Klimes 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 8:26 PP
2nd QNS Sophie Hudson 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:35
3rd QNS Sophy Aldred 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 5:14
3rd QNS Sophy Aldred 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 5:14 PP
3rd TOR Scarlett Jones 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:15
3rd TOR Abby Whitworth 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 9:27 PP
3rd QNS Taya Leonard 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:55 PP




Toronto O

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Taylor Thompson
Jaia Freer

Kalie Chan

Olivia Brassard
Jasmine Comeau
Sadie Watkins Southward
Abby Whitworth
Karelle Daigle
Christina Alexiou
Laralee Rizarri
Ashley Delahey
Emma Elders
Eden Gowing
Kaitlyn McKnight
Ryleigh Horlock
Petra Klimes
Scarlett Jones
Taylor Delahey
Lyla McKinnon
Carlee Vance

o

Totals

Queen&apos;s 2

Pos

Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|M

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO Oo|(r
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

N - H

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
43

Emma Tennant
Carys Collie

Alysia Grotsky
Sydney Rasmussen
Scarlett Nowakowski
Alex Recsky
Melissa Parton
Taya Leonard
Taylor Eastwood
Sophie Hudson
Rebecca Thompson
Melani Brooks
Megan Hirschfeld
Sara Di Filippo
Sophy Aldred
Mikayla Cranney
Rhae Thomas
Sienna Bullen
Alexis Jandciu

Jada Wood

o

Totals

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

NOOOOOOODOOOrHr OO0 OF OO0 O O O

Tota

Al OOOOO0OOH OOOOOOOUROUHRO O|P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

32 Lyla McKinnon
33 Carlee Vance

0:00
L 57:55

10

25

1 Emma Tennant W 60:00
30 Alexis Jandciu 0:00

18

Totals

N[N O(>O

Toronto Faceoffs

oo o

|0 O |

0| O|N

10

oo ©o|o

25

o|lo o (>0
oo O
DO O |

Totals

Queen&apos;s Faceoffs

o N

Ao b |w

oo ©o|o

18



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [02:03] Penalty on Christina Alexiou TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP QNS [02:03] Start power play for QNS.

[13:31] GOAL by QNS Sophie Hudson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jada Wood and Scarlett Nowakowski, On ice for QNS: , On ice
0-0 for TOR: , goal number 3 for season.

Toronto 0, Queen&apos;s 1
Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP TOR [] Christina Alexiou (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP TOR [] End power play for QNS.

0-1 [00:35] Penalty on Taylor Delahey TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP QNS [00:35] Start power play for QNS.

0-1 [08:26] Penalty on Petra Klimes TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP QNS [08:26] Start power play for QNS.

0-1 [09:35] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

Period #3 Plays

0-1 PP TOR [] Taylor Delahey (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP TOR [] Petra Klimes (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP TOR [] End power play for QNS.

0-1 [1 Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.

0-1 [05:14] Penalty on Sophy Aldred QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

0-1 [05:14] Penalty on Sophy Aldred QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-1 PP TOR [05:14] Start power play for TOR.

0-1 [08:15] Penalty on Scarlett Jones TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

0-1 [09:27] Penalty on Abby Whitworth TOR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

0-1 PP TOR [09:27] End power play for TOR.

[16:35] GOAL by QNS Alex Recsky, Assist by Alysia Grotsky and Megan Hirschfeld, On ice for QNS: , On ice for TOR: , goal
0-1 number 1 for season.

Toronto 0, Queen&apos;s 2
0-2 [17:55] Penalty on Taya Leonard QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2 PP TOR [17:55] Start power play for TOR.
0-2 PP TOR [] Start power play for TOR.

Period #0 Plays

0-2 [1 Sophy Aldred (QNS) penalty complete.
0-2 PP QNS [] Sophy Aldred (QNS) penalty complete.
0-2 PP QNS [] End power play for TOR.

0-2 []1 Scarlett Jones (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2 PP TOR [] Abby Whitworth (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2 PP TOR [] Taya Leonard (QNS) penalty complete.
0-2 PP TOR [] End power play for TOR.



