

**Toronto () -vs- Queen's ()**  
**10/17/2025 at Queen's**

**Date:** 10/17/2025

**Start:** 7:33PM

**Time:** 1:56

**Attendance:** 127

**Location:** Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Toronto	0	0	0	<b>0</b>
Queen's	1	0	1	<b>2</b>

**TOR:**

QNS: Alex Recsky (1); Sophie Hudson (1)

**Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	TOR	QNS
1st	13:31	QNS	Sophie Hudson	Jada Wood, Scarlett Nowakowski	EV	0	1
3rd	16:35	QNS	Alex Recsky	Alyvia Grotzky, Megan Hirschfeld	EV	0	2

**Toronto Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd	05:14	09:27	04:13	0	0	--
3rd	17:55		02:05	0	0	--
3rd		20:00	0	0	0	--
		26:18	0	0	0/3	

**Queen's Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	02:03		17:57	1	0	PPG
2nd	00:35		19:25	0	0	--
			37:22	1	0	1/2

**Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Christina Alexiou	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	2:03	PP
2nd	TOR	Taylor Delahey	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:35	PP
2nd	TOR	Petra Klimes	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:26	PP
2nd	QNS	Sophie Hudson	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:35	
3rd	QNS	Sophy Aldred	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	5:14	
3rd	QNS	Sophy Aldred	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	5:14	PP
3rd	TOR	Scarlett Jones	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:15	
3rd	TOR	Abby Whitworth	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	9:27	PP
3rd	QNS	Taya Leonard	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:55	PP

### Individual

#### Toronto 0

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Taylor Thompson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Jaia Freer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Kalie Chan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Olivia Brassard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Jasmine Comeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Sadie Watkins Southward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Abby Whitworth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
16	Karelle Daigle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Christina Alexiou	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
18	Laralee Rizarri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Ashley Delahey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Emma Elders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Eden Gowing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Kaitlyn McKnight	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Ryleigh Horlock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Petra Klimes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Scarlett Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
29	Taylor Delahey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
32	Lyla McKinnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Carlee Vance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>5-10</b>	<b>0</b>							

#### Queen's 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Emma Tennant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Carys Collie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Alyisia Grotsky	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Sydney Rasmussen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Scarlett Nowakowski	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alex Recsky	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Melissa Parton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Taya Leonard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	Taylor Eastwood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Sophie Hudson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
19	Rebecca Thompson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Melani Brooks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Megan Hirschfeld	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Sara Di Filippo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Sophy Aldred	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
26	Mikayla Cranney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Rhae Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Sienna Bullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Alexis Jandciu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
43	Jada Wood	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>4-8</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Toronto Goalkeeping

#### Toronto Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
32	Lyla McKinnon		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Carlee Vance	L	57:55	2	0	6	9	10	0	25	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>25</b>	

#### Toronto Faceoffs

#### Queen's Goalkeeping

#### Queen's Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
1	Emma Tennant	W	60:00	0	0	6	8	4	0	18	
30	Alexis Jandciu		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>18</b>	

#### Queen's Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score PP Play

### Period #1 Plays

0-0 [02:03] Penalty on Christina Alexiou TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).  
0-0 PP QNS [02:03] Start power play for QNS.  
0-0 [13:31] GOAL by QNS Sophie Hudson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jada Wood and Scarlett Nowakowski, On ice for QNS: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 3 for season.

**Toronto 0, Queen's 1**

### Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP TOR [] Christina Alexiou (TOR) penalty complete.  
0-1 PP TOR [] End power play for QNS.  
0-1 [00:35] Penalty on Taylor Delahey TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  
0-1 PP QNS [00:35] Start power play for QNS.  
0-1 [08:26] Penalty on Petra Klimes TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).  
0-1 PP QNS [08:26] Start power play for QNS.  
0-1 [09:35] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

### Period #3 Plays

0-1 PP TOR [] Taylor Delahey (TOR) penalty complete.  
0-1 PP TOR [] Petra Klimes (TOR) penalty complete.  
0-1 PP TOR [] End power play for QNS.  
0-1 [] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.  
0-1 [05:14] Penalty on Sophy Aldred QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.  
0-1 [05:14] Penalty on Sophy Aldred QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).  
0-1 PP TOR [05:14] Start power play for TOR.  
0-1 [08:15] Penalty on Scarlett Jones TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.  
0-1 [09:27] Penalty on Abby Whitworth TOR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).  
0-1 PP TOR [09:27] End power play for TOR.  
0-1 [16:35] GOAL by QNS Alex Recsky, Assist by Alysia Grotzky and Megan Hirschfeld, On ice for QNS: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.

**Toronto 0, Queen's 2**

0-2 [17:55] Penalty on Taya Leonard QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).  
0-2 PP TOR [17:55] Start power play for TOR.  
0-2 PP TOR [] Start power play for TOR.

### Period #0 Plays

0-2 [] Sophy Aldred (QNS) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP QNS [] Sophy Aldred (QNS) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP QNS [] End power play for TOR.  
0-2 [] Scarlett Jones (TOR) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP TOR [] Abby Whitworth (TOR) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP TOR [] Taya Leonard (QNS) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP TOR [] End power play for TOR.